CAERPHILLY COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF THE DECISIONS FROM THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON THURSDAY 28TH OCTOBER 2021 AT 2.00 P.M.

PRESENT:

Councillors: Mrs D. Price

Standards Committee Lay Members: Mr D. Lewis (Chair), Mr P. Brunt (Vice-Chair), Mr J. Card, Mrs L.M. Davies and Mr C. Finn.

Community Councillor: Mrs G. Davies

Officers: R. Tranter (Head of Legal Services and Monitoring Officer), L. Lane (Head of Democratic Services and Deputy Monitoring Officer), E. Sullivan (Senior Committee Services Officer).

APOLOGIES:

Councillor C.P Mann and substitute Councillor M. Sargent.

The decisions and declarations of interest are set out below. For further details please refer to the relevant report.

ITEM	SUBJECT	DECISION	VOTE
2.	Declarations of Interest.	There were no declarations of interest received.	No vote required
3.	Minutes of the Standards Committee held on 27th January 2020.	Approved as a correct record.	8 For 0 Against 0 Abstentions
4.	Public Services Ombudsman for Wales - Annual Letter 2020/21.	The Standards Committee considered and noted the content of the Annual Letter ahead of its presented to Council in November 2021.	No vote required
5.	Report of the Adjudication Panel for Wales.	The Standards Committee noted the Decision of the Adjudication Panel for Wales as set out at Appendix 1 to the report.	No vote required

Circulation:

Published Electronically by 5.00pm on Thursday 4th November 2021